MDG20PRAWWI - 02 - TOP AND CONSOLE PARTS

TOP AND CONSOLE PARTS

121308 4 Fan Mo, WATZIT01% Row A

Page design £ 2004-2017 by AR Hetwork Services, [nc.



Ref #
14
26
24
20
2
28
29
22
3
17
7
6
13
25
23
18
11
5
30
21
9

1A
1C

10
19
16

1B
15
12
27

Part #
W10139046
W10133282

3400618
3390647
W10267645

8533971
W10131839

98139
W10386302
W10131123
W10133304
W10137322
W10133514
W10137769
W10137770
W10131115
W10143462
W10136704

3407172

8317339
W10881678

W10860796

W10868768
W10845284
W10845298
W10860788
W10863353
W11124005
W11297000
W11316644
W11299698
W11299358
W11114147

Description
NUT
JUMPER, SWITCH SERVICE/VAULT
SCREW
SCREW
COVER, DISPLAY
SCREW
TRANSFORMER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT, "U"

CARD READER, HARNESS
SCREW
STANDOFF, CIRCUIT BOARD
COVER, CARD READER
RETAINER, CARD READER COVER
BEZEL
SCREW
TOP (WHITE)
CHOKE, HARNESS
COVER, TERMINAL BLOCK
HARNESS, Ul

INSTRUCTIONS, INSTALLATION (CARD

READER)
WIRING DIAGRAM MDE20PRAYW
FASCIA
BRACKET, CONTROL
CARD READER, CONVERSION KIT
PANEL, REAR (CONSOLE)
CONSOLE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
TECH SHEET
CONTROL BOARD
USER INTERFACE
HARNESS, MAIN

Qty Context Note MSRP
4.71
8.03
25.98
4.33
20.04
4.33
67.96
6.59
4.33
4.33
12.87
8.68
13.68
7.90
28.05
3.03
4.33
113.22
10.60
41.53
20.33

222.18
60.13
13.68
109.98
107.54

84.50
138.05
88.35



MDG20PRAWWI - 03 - CABINET PARTS

CABINET PARTS

Fan Mo, WITZaT0e Rev A

1ZNAIMe

Page design £ 2004-2017 by AR Hetwork Services, [nc.



Ref #

9
11
20
30
44

1
45
52
10
37
51
50

14
16

17

32
25
24
41
42
15
46
35
34
33
43
39

12

29
22
40
18
19

Part #
660658
3389420
3393657
W10131172
3387242
3391943
342055
3390647
W10446781
3387561
3389889
343641
3391846
3394881
3391915
W10167612
356674
693152
697773
W10191265
3387118
3392186
345670
3406109
98129
8066120
3388229
697215
W10192882
696144
3390735
3392538

3398948

3394341
8529757
359625
8066134
W10291934

Description
CLAMP, MOTOR
SCREW
RESTRAINER, BELT
BELT, DRIVE
SEAL, FRONT PANEL
BOOT, FOOT
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING, IDLER
CLAMP, PIPE
BRACKET, SUPPORT
SCREW
CLIP, FRONT PANEL
SWITCH - BELT
SCREW
WIRE, BELT SWITCH
CONE, WEDGE
BUMPER
SCREW
PLUG, HINGE (WHITE)
BRACKET, MOTOR
WASHER
LOCK TOP
SWITCH, DOOR
SCREW
LEVER SWITCH
RETAINER
PANEL, TOE (WHITE)
PANEL, FRONT (WHITE)
STRIKE, DOOR
SEAL, DOOR

ASSEMBLY, DOOR CATCH
WIRE, JUMPER (BROKEN BELT

SWITCH)
PULLEY, MOTOR
BRACKET, BURNER
SCREW
SWITCH ASSEMBLY
CLIP

Qty Context Note MSRP



Ref #
21
26
27
13
47
38
28
48
49
31
8
23
36
7

Part #
W10279703
W10131123
W10396031
W10344193
W10323061
W10322546
W10116360

3401797

8281911
W10773242
W10561321
W10879744
W10869140
W11161907

Description
ASSEMBLY, HINGE & PIN (SILVER)
NUT, "U"

MOTOR
PULLEY-IDLER ASSEMBLY
DOOR, REAR
DOOR, FRONT
HANDLE, DOOR
BURNER ASSEMBLY (60 HZ)
VALVE, GAS (COMPLETE) 60 HZ
SCREW
FOOT, DRYER
SCREW
CORD, POWER
CABINET (WHITE)

Qty Context Note MSRP



MDG20PRAWWI1 - 04 - BULKHEAD PARTS

BULKHEAD PARTS

1ZNAIMe ] Fan Mo, WATZIT01% Row A

Page design £ 2004-2017 by AR Hetwork Services, [nc.



Ref #
7
2
10
26
15
40
38
13
32
3
8
31
16
18
20
21
27
12
11
37
35
34
30

1

19

4
22
9
6
29
36
39
14
41
33
28
25
23

Part #
697814
W10049370
8572105
W10219342
697770
695240
8577274
3390647
3357011
8533971
3934666
489463
W10001120
3387459
W10512946
W10314171
W10521118
693995
3387230
W10349492
8573824
338906
3401707

W10359271

W10359272

90767
3392519
8066224
697557
697693
8066168
8544362
W10345456
8573713
3391912
8066086
W10545923
W10685669

Description Qty Context Note MSRP
SEAL, DRUM FRONT
SCREEN, LINT
CLIP, EXHAUST
SCREW
SEAL, PLATE COVER
SCREW
THERMISTOR
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
NUT, HEX
SCREW
NUT, HEX (LEFT HAND THREAD)
WASHER
WASHER, TRI RING
ROLLER, SUPPORT
SEAL, DRUM
SCREW
SCREW
WHEEL, BLOWER
FUNNEL, BURNER
SENSOR, RADIANT
JUMPER, WIRE

SHAFT, DRUM ROLLER - RIGHT HAND

THREAD

SHAFT, DRUM ROLLER - LEFT HAND

THREAD
SCREW
FUSE, THERMAL (91C)
PIPE, EXHAUST
BULKHEAD, FRONT
BAFFLE, DRUM
ASSEMBLY, LINT DUCT
HOUSING, BLOWER
CLIP, SPRING
CUT-OFF, THERMAL
THERMOSTAT, HI LIMIT
PLUG, DRUM HOLE
ASSEMBLY, DRUM
ASSEMBLY, OUTLET HOUSING



Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note MSRP
24 W10692558 GRILL, OUTLET
5 WI10865336 ASSEMBLY, AIR DUCT
17 WI11162462 BULKHEAD, REAR



MDG20PRAWWI - 05 - BURNER ASSEMBLY PARTS

BURNER ASSEMBLY PARTS

USE WITH TYPE 1 - NATURAL
AND TYPE 4 - LIQUEFIED PROPANE AND BUTAME GASES

1ZNAIMe ] Fan Mo, WATZIT01% Row A

Page design £ 2004-2017 by AR Hetwork Services, [nc.



Ref# Part# Description Qty Context Note MSRP

NI N/P FOLLOWING PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED
16 694423 SCREW, REGULATOR ADJUSTMENT

5 3393909 SCREW

6 343641 SCREW

8 3387057 SCREW

11 694421 SCREW, COIL

18 239822 PLUG, PIPE

3 694298 BRACKET, IGNITOR
17 694422 SPRING, REGULATOR
15 694424 LEAK, LIMITER

13 694540 COIL, 60 HZ. (2 TERMINAL) (MAIN)

14 694539 COIL, 60 HZ (SPLIT) (3 TERMINAL)

(PILOT POSITION)
21 233076 NUT, COMPRESSION
CONVERSION KIT (TYPE 1'AND 2) TO
RS (195134 TYPE (4() L.P.G. )
12 694538 BRACKET, COIL
7 3389871 BASE, BURNER
19 WI10110395 PIPE, GAS SUPPLY
9 3397656 ORIFICE, BURN%{A(;“)S)(PE 1 (NATURAL
4 686590 IGNITOR
22 3393767 PIPE, TAIL
2 688617 TUBE, BURNER
10 8281911 VALVE, GAS (COMPLETE) 60 HZ
20 697441 VALVE, GAS

1 3401797 BURNER ASSEMBLY (60 HZ)





